

Suit No. 93/17 (ID No.975/17)
Som Dutt Sharma
V.
Rukmani Devi & Anr.

14/05/2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Yashwant Singh & Dr. R.P. Gupta, Ld. counsels for
the defendants no. 1, 2 and 4.
Sh. H.C. Kundra and Sh. Balram Singh, Ld. counsels
for defendant no. 3.

The defendant no. 3 has already filed the written statement on 27/4/2019. The plaintiff submits that the copy has already been received. Today the defendant no. 4 has filed the affidavit without filing any written statement. It appears that the defendant no. 4 is not interested to file the written statement. Accordingly, the right of the defendant no. 4 to file the written statement is closed.

The plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today. However, ld. counsel for the defendants no. 1, 2 and 4 insist for arguments on the review application. The review application cannot be heard in the absence of the ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address the arguments on the review application.

Put up for replication, admission/denial, hearing on application for review of the order dated 30/8/2018, on **23/07/2019**.

Both the parties are directed to file the affidavit of admission/denial one week prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

In case, the affidavit of admission/ denial is not filed, the parties are directed to appear in person for admission/denial of the documents. They are also directed to produce the original documents, if they had not already produced before this court on the next date of hearing.

(Arun Sukhija)
ADJ-07 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14/05/2019