

16CS DJ 975/17

SOM DUTT SHARMA Vs. RUKMANI DEVI

04.10.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwant Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2
& 4.
None for the defendant no.3.
Sh. Rahul Sabharwal, Ld. Local Commissioner through VC.

It is informed that the evidence is already going on before
the Ld. LC.

2. An issue has been raised now with regard to the payment of
fee by the Ld. LC. Ld LC is directed to file his report with regard to the
imposition of the cost and same will be decided on the next date of
hearing. All the parties/counsels will pay cost/fee to the Ld. LC
henceforth subject to condition that evidence is recorded by the Ld. LC.

3. Put up for filing of report by the Ld. LC (interim or final)
and further proceeding on **08.01.2025**.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
DJ-07, Central, THC
04.10.2024